MEMORANDUM

June 18, 1999

RECEIVED-FPSC

99 JUN 18 PM 1: 45

RECORDS AND REPORTING

TO:

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM:

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PEÑA) WWW CB

RE:

DOCKET NO. 981480-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5025 ISSUED TO JORGE ZUBIZARRETA FOR VIOLATION OF RULES 25-REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; 4.0161, F.A.C., TFLECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES, AND 25-24.520, F.A.C., REPORTING REQUIREMENTS.

DOCKET NO. 981481-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5053 ISSUED TO ARGYLE CAPITAL HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A ARGYLE COMMUNICATIONS FOR VIOLATION OF RULES 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES, AND 25-24.520, F.A.C., REPORTING REQUIREMENTS.

DOCKET NO. 981482-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5066 ISSUED TO PETER LLOYD FOR VIOLATION OF RULES 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES, AND 25-24.520, F.A.C., REPORTING REQUIREMENTS.

99-0150x-FOF

Attached is an AMENDATORY ORDER, to be issued in the abovereferenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 2)

KMP/anc Attachment

cc: Division of Communications

981482a.kmp

Jak J-0/3,

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Cancellation by Florida
Public Service Commission of Pay
Telephone Certificate No. 5025
issued to Jorge Zubizarreta for
violation of Rules 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications
Companies, and 25-24.520,
F.A.C., Reporting Requirements.

DOCKET NO. 981480-TC

In re: Cancellation by Florida
Public Service Commission of Pay
Telephone Certificate No. 5053
issued to Argyle Capital
Holdings, Inc. d/b/a Argyle
Communications for violation of
Rules 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies,
and 25-24.520, F.A.C., Reporting
Requirements.

DOCKET NO. 981481-TC

In re: Cancellation by Florida
Public Service Commission of Pay
Telephone Certificate No. 5066
issued to Peter Lloyd for
violation of Rules 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications
Companies, and 25-24.520,
F.A.C., Reporting Requirements.

DOCKET NO. 981482-TC ORDER NO. PSC-99-0150A-FOF-TC ISSUED: June 21, 1999

O7447 JUN 21 8

ORDER NO. PSC-99-0150A-FOF-TC DOCKET NOS. 981480-TC, 981481-TC, 981482-TC PAGE 2

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On January 25, 1999, we issued Order No. PSC-99-0150-FOF-TC. Due to a scrivener's error, the effective date of the cancellation of the certificates was inadvertently omitted. Therefore, Order No. PSC-99-0150-FOF-TC is amended to reflect that the effective date of the cancellation of the certificates is December 31, 1998.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-99-0150-FOF-TC is hereby amended to reflect that the effective date of the cancellation of the certificates is December 31, 1998. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-99-0150-FOF-TC is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this <u>21st</u> day of <u>June</u>, <u>1999</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, DIRECTOR

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

KMP